
2023-2024 Schedule of Dues and Fees

ALUMNAE DUES AND FEES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

*Annual Fee

alumnae associations
alumnae groups with 50 members or less
alumnae group with 75 members or less
alumnae group with 100 members or less
alumnae group with more than 100 members

$30
$50
$75
$100
$150

Alumnae Chapter Charter Fee alumnae chapters $100

Inititation Fee alumnae initiates $135

Per Capita Dues alumnae members $39.95

Reactivation Fee alumnae groups $50

COLLEGIATE DUES AND FEES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Charter Fee collegiate chapters $100

Initiation Fee collegiate members $135

New Member Fee collegiate members $45

Per Capita Dues collegiate members $90

Repledging Fee collegiate members $34

*Based on local dues paying members from fiscal year 2023



2023-2024 Schedule of Allowances and Charges

ALL ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Canadian Exchange Rate All Canadian Groups/Members $1.301 CAD

Cab fees per trip All $60

Mileage All $0.50 per mile

Uber or Cab Service Airport 
Allowance All Less than parking allowance and 

mileage to airport combined

Carry-On Baggage Fee/Airline All
$50 allowed toward cost of higher 
ticket price if economy fare pricing 
does not allow carry-on

Luggage Allowance All Up to $40 per flight for the first 
checked bag

ALUMNAE ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Alumnae Initiate house  
corporation Fee alumnae members $50

Alumna Reinstatement Charge alumnae members $135

Alumnae Chapter 100 Anniversary alumnae chapters $1,000

Alumnae Chapter 75 Anniversary alumnae chapters $500

Insurance alumnae associations
alumnae chapters

$20
$40

Technology Fee alumnae associations
alumnae chapters

$25
$40

*Convention Fee

alumnae chapters with 50 members or less
alumnae chapters with 75 members or less
alumnae chapters with 100 members or less
alumnae chapters with more than 100 members

$250
$275
$300
$325



COLLEGIATE ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Collection Transmittal collegiate members $150

Technology Fee collegiate members $22

Chapter ANCHORA Subscription collegiate chapters $10

Collegiate Chapter 100 Anniversary collegiate chapters $1,000

Collegiate Chapter 125 Anniversary collegiate chapters $1,250

Installation Charge
collegiate chapters with 50 members or less
collegiate chapters with 51-200 members
collegiate chapters with more than 200 members

$100
$200
$300

Convention Fee

alumnae chapters with 50 members or less
alumnae chapters with 75 members or less
alumnae chapters with 100 members or less
alumnae chapters with more than 100 members

$250
$275
$300
$325

LEADERSHIP AND STAFF ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Parking Fees (Maximum) Fraternity Leadership and Staff $80 per trip

Postage Fraternity Leadership
Upon  
request to 
Council

Telephone Fraternity Leadership
Upon  
request to 
Council

Dependent Care Fraternity Leadership (upon Council approval) $300

OTHER ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME TYPE AMOUNT

Convention Delegate Registration Delegates $195

Convention Visitor Registration Visitors $250

*Based on local dues paying members from fiscal year 2023


