

2023-2024 Schedule of Dues and Fees

ALUMNAE DUES AND FEES

NAME	TYPE	AMOUNT
*Annual Fee	alumnae associations alumnae groups with 50 members or less alumnae group with 75 members or less alumnae group with 100 members or less alumnae group with more than 100 members	\$30 \$50 \$75 \$100 \$150
Alumnae Chapter Charter Fee	alumnae chapters	\$100
Inititation Fee	alumnae initiates	\$135
Per Capita Dues	alumnae members	\$39.95
Reactivation Fee	alumnae groups	\$50

COLLEGIATE DUES AND FEES

NAME	TYPE	AMOUNT
Charter Fee	collegiate chapters	\$100
Initiation Fee	collegiate members	\$135
New Member Fee	collegiate members	\$45
Per Capita Dues	collegiate members	\$90
Repledging Fee	collegiate members	\$34



2023-2024 Schedule of Allowances and Charges

ALL ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME	TYPE	AMOUNT
Canadian Exchange Rate	All Canadian Groups/Members	\$1.301 CAD
Cab fees per trip	All	\$60
Mileage	All	\$0.50 per mile
Uber or Cab Service Airport Allowance	All	Less than parking allowance and mileage to airport combined
Carry-On Baggage Fee/Airline	All	\$50 allowed toward cost of higher ticket price if economy fare pricing does not allow carry-on
Luggage Allowance	All	Up to \$40 per flight for the first checked bag

ALUMNAE ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME	ТҮРЕ	AMOUNT
Alumnae Initiate house corporation Fee	alumnae members	\$50
Alumna Reinstatement Charge	alumnae members	\$135
Alumnae Chapter 100 Anniversary	alumnae chapters	\$1,000
Alumnae Chapter 75 Anniversary	alumnae chapters	\$500
Insurance	alumnae associations alumnae chapters	\$20 \$40
Technology Fee	alumnae associations alumnae chapters	\$25 \$40
*Convention Fee	alumnae chapters with 50 members or less alumnae chapters with 75 members or less alumnae chapters with 100 members or less alumnae chapters with more than 100 members	\$250 \$275 \$300 \$325

COLLEGIATE ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME	ТҮРЕ	AMOUNT
Collection Transmittal	collegiate members	\$150
Technology Fee	collegiate members	\$22
Chapter ANCHORA Subscription	collegiate chapters	\$10
Collegiate Chapter 100 Anniversary	collegiate chapters	\$1,000
Collegiate Chapter 125 Anniversary	collegiate chapters	\$1,250
Installation Charge	collegiate chapters with 50 members or less collegiate chapters with 51-200 members collegiate chapters with more than 200 members	\$100 \$200 \$300
Convention Fee	alumnae chapters with 50 members or less alumnae chapters with 75 members or less alumnae chapters with 100 members or less alumnae chapters with more than 100 members	\$250 \$275 \$300 \$325

LEADERSHIP AND STAFF ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME	TYPE	AMOUNT
Parking Fees (Maximum)	Fraternity Leadership and Staff	\$80 per trip
Postage	Fraternity Leadership	Upon request to Council
Telephone	Fraternity Leadership	Upon request to Council
Dependent Care	Fraternity Leadership (upon Council approval)	\$300

OTHER ALLOWANCES AND CHARGES

NAME	TYPE	AMOUNT
Convention Delegate Registration	Delegates	\$195
Convention Visitor Registration	Visitors	\$250